	re Services.   well   Janos   MA	Date & Time Completed	Done by	
Date In: מנוו-בן און וויום				
Ref No: HA INCOMPANY 124	SAS e-filing			
Veh No: 60 86 9135	E-mail (within Shrs, AIC 2hrs)	-1m2	2/1/20 11:4	101
D.O.A: 21812-0713	i-Motor Claim Form	100-cc/0011 /LW	7 1 10 11	
0.1	i-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2h	rs, γP 4brs)		
OD (TP) Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded			00000
	Assessment/Survey Report	<u> </u>		a
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand	to Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		101.	Fax:	
TP Particulars: Veh No: 4	(2664 INC)	( )/Non-INC( ).	11	
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:	)	
5.12-00-0-12-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00	Period: (	Cover Type: (		
	Date:	Time:	)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %)	) [Note-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-	20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80	-100%]	
Year of Registration: ( )	Warranty: YES ( ) / NO (	)		-
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$	1,000 ( )/\$2,000 ( )	William Streets of Care Care Care Care Care Care Care Care	Mark Market	
HERON TAXABLE MALE TO SERVICE AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PARTY OF THE P			2550H 315-3	
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's i	information strictly Confidential &	Strictly NO refer of repaire	<u>r.                                    </u>	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Ins	surer URGENTLY.			
	oice: YES( ) / NO( );	Towing Co: (	35	)
		Contract of the last of the la		
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo			* Done b	y
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616	0	Date&Tims Completed	Done b	У
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616			Done	ý
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616	0		Done b	ý
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	) / Courtesy Car ( )		Done	y
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:	) / Courtesy Car ( )		Done h	ý
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	) / Courtesy Car ( )		Done	ý
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:	) / Courtesy Car ( )			ý
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:	) / Courtesy Car ( )			ý
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:	) / Courtesy Car ( )			ý
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:	) / Courtesy Car ( )			ÿ
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:	) / Courtesy Car ( )			
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:  Date/Time Actions	( ) > \$3000] ( )	Date&Time Completed	Ant (S)	Amt(J
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:  Date/Time Actions	( ) >\$3000] ( )	Date&Time Completed		Amt
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:  Date/Time Actions	( ) > \$3000] ( )  Invoice)	Date&Time Completed  Preparation Checklist  Ident Reporting (\$30);	Ant (2)  Tit Bill  C (580)	Amt(J
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:  Date/Time Actions	Invoice	Preparation Checklist (ident Reporting (\$30); mage Assessment (\$100); INc.	Amt (S).  Tit Bill  C (\$80)  \$40/\$45	Amt(J
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  MALOUVY!  Laimant's Particulars:-	1 Invoice 1 Invoice 2 Invoice 3 Invo	Preparation Checklist  ident Reporting (\$30);  nage Assessment (\$100); IN-  ing Fee  Date & Time Completed  Preparation Checklist  Ident Reporting (\$30);  Inger Checklist  Inge	Xm((S)) (3) Bill (C (S80) (S40/S45) (S120 (S30)	Amt
Remarks:- (INC horline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  LALOSYMI  Claimant's Particulars:-  Driver/Owner:	1 Invoice 1 Invoice 2 Invoice 2 Invoice 2 Invoice 3 Invo	Preparation Checklist  Ident Reporting (\$30); Inage Assessment (\$100); INcling Fee pow-Through Survey (Resurvey) (Fig. against JNC Only (wef 10 Jan	C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$200\$)	Amt
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Actions  Calimant's Particulars:-  Contact No:	Invoice	Date & Time Completed  Preparation Checklist  ident Reporting (\$30);  mage Assessment (\$100); INc  ing Fee  ow-Through Survey  ow-Through Survey (Resurvey)  ing against UNC Only (wef 10 Jan  inspection	Xm((S)) (3) Bill (C (S80) (S40/S45) (S120 (S30)	Amt
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Laimant's Particulars:-  Oriver/Owner:  Contact No:	1) / Courtesy Car ( ) ( ) > \$3000] ( )  Invoice ( )  1) AR : Acc ( 2) DA : Dar ( 3) TF : Tow ( 4) FT : Follow ( 5) FT : Follow ( 6) TR : Re- 7) N1 : Idat ( 8) NTUC A	Preparation Checklist  Ident Reporting (\$30); Inage Assessment (\$100); INcling Fee pow-Through Survey (Resurvey) (Fig. against JNC Only (wef 10 Jan	C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 2005) \$75	Amt
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Claimant's Particulars:-  Oriver/Owner:  Contact No:  Darmaged Portion:	Invoice	Date & Time Completed  Preparation Checklist  ident Reporting (\$30);  mage Assessment (\$100); INc  ing Fee  ow-Through Survey  ow-Through Survey (Resurvey)  ing against INC Only (wef 10 Jan  inspection  in DA + SMRT Survey  idditional Services.	Xnt(S) Tst Bill C (S80) S40/545 S120 S30 2005) S75 S160	Amt(J
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Llaimant's Particulars:-  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:	Invoice	Date & Time Completed  Preparation Checklist  ident Reporting (\$30);  mage Assessment (\$100); IN-  ing Fee  ow-Through Survey  ow-Through Survey (Resurvey)  ing against INC Only (wef 10 Jan  inspection  DA + SMRT Survey  idditional Services:-  urtesy Cer/Tpt Allowance  pair Co-ordination	C (\$80) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$2005) \$75 \$160	Amt(J
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  LALSO 4444  Claimant's Particulars:-  Driver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:  QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Invoice	Date & Time Completed  Preparation Checklist  (dent Reporting (\$30); mage Assessment (\$100); INc ing Fee ow-Through Survey ow-Through Survey (Resurvey) ung against UNC Only (wef 10 Jan inspection DA + SMRT Survey additional Services:  untersy Cer / Tpt Allowance pair Co-ordination st Repair Inspection	Ant (S) Jit Bill C (S80) S40/S45 S120 S75 S160 S25 S10 S25 S5	y Amt (3 Add Bi
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:  Date/Time Actions  Llaimant's Particulars:-  Oriver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:  QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):  Auditors! Comments:-	1	Date & Time Completed  Preparation Checklist  ident Reporting (\$30);  nage Assessment (\$100); IN-  ing Fee pow-Through Survey  ow-Through Survey (Resurvey)  ing against INC Only (wef 10 Jan  inspection  DA + SMRT Survey  idditional Services:  urtesy Confrontation  st Repair Inspection  // Collect Excess Coordination  1): TP (N-in INC) against INC	Xnt(S) Tst Bill C (S80) S40/S45 S120 S75 S160 S25 S10 S25 S20	Amt (3
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616  1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection  3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost:  Injury:  Date/Time Actions	Courtesy Car ( )	Date & Time Completed  Preparation Checklist  ident Reporting (\$30);  nage Assessment (\$100); IN-  ing Fee  ow-Through Survey  ow-Through Survey  ow-Through Survey  inspection  o DA + SMRT Survey  inditional Services:-  urtesy Cer / Tpt Allowance  pair Co-ordination  st Repair Inspection  // Collect Excess Coordination  1): TP (Non INC) against INC  no Mobile	Amt (\$)    Fit Bill     C (\$80)     \$40/\$45     \$120     \$30     \$2005)     \$75     \$510     \$25     \$53     \$20     \$30     \$	Amt (I

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

All the second of the second	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	21/08/2020 11:30
Date Of Accident	21/08/2020 07:10
Exact Location Of Accident	PIE TWDS TUAS BEFORE BEDOK NORTH EXIT
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBB6913S
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	HUP YI CONSTRUCTION
Co Reg No	5XXXX030D
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-81817896
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-81817896
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD 3.4T
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5110554656-01
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	CLOVIS LIM ZIWEI
NRIC No	SXXXX345D
Date Of Birth	17/08/1995
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	01/07/2014
Driving Experience	6 YEARS AND 1 MONTH
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-81817896
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OFFICE-81817896
EMail Address	NOEMAIL

BLK 272 PASIR RIS STREET 21 Address #07-480 510272 Postcode Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle General Information of the Accident SIDE SWIPE Type Of Accident CLEAR Weather Conditions Road Surface DRY Other Information Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) 4 involved in the accident YES Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? YES I have been approached by unknown person(s) NO soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Passenger 1 NAME: : LIM ZIJIE TRAVIS GENDER: : MALE **Details of Police Action** NO Was the accident reported to the police? If Yes, Please state which Police Station NO Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If Yes, against whom? Circumstances of Accident REFER TO STATEMENT. Attachment(s) Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO NO Was there any audio recorded? **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number GX2666G

3			
Vehicle Make/Model/Colour			
Details Of Properties			
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE		
Name of Driver	ANG CHIT KEONG		
NRIC/Passport Number			
Contact Number	84885595	1	
Address			
Destanda			

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

2

#### **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2**

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SMT1609D

PRIVATE CAR

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3** 

Vehicle Registration Number

UNKNOWN

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

verlicie Category

Name of Driver NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

PRIVATE CAR

**DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1** 

Name

Approximate Age

- Ipprominatorige

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Postcode

Address

CLOVIS LIM ZIWEI

BODY

GBB6913S

YES

NO

BODY

YES

GBB6913S

**DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2** 

Name

LIM ZIJIE TRAVIS

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Address Postcode NO

Page 3 of 18

## SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  Interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

DET THAT THAT THAT THE STATE OF THE PLAN THE TH

#### DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

On above date of time, I was driving my Vehicle A (GBB 69135)
traveling along PIE towards Twas on second lane of a 3-lanes,
expressions. Somewhere before Bedok North Exit, I noticed vehicle B
(6x26669) whead stided from lane 2 to lane 1 and collided onto the
left partian of vehicle ((Smillegal), I then slowed down my vehicle,
after the impact, vehicle B (GX2666) roll backward to lone 3. I
tried to avoid the accident and I Altered to the left. Unterturally,
the near project portron of vehicle B collided outs the fourt right pertin
at my volvade. There was another vehicle P (unknown) calleded anto
the rear portran of vehicle C.

#### DECLARATION

Date & Time:

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel' Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

/ehicle No.	GBB 67135 Model/Make Nissan Cobston
Date of Accident	21 18 (2020
ime of Accident	OFIO HRS
ocation of Accident	Along PIE towards Thas before Bedok North Egit
xact purpose use during accid	
Name of Owner	Hup Yi Construction
Telephone No.	H/P: 8181 7896 Home: Office:
NRIC	53363030D
Address	1950 Punggol Road #12-538 5(824195)
Claim type	OD THIRD PARTY REPORTING ONLY
nsurance Company	NITUC
Type of Coverage	Comprehensive Third Party Third Party / Fire / Theft
Policy No.	5110554656-01
Name of Driver	As Above If No, Clovis Lim ZiWei
NRIC	\$9528345 Any Passengers: 1 (h)
Date of birth	17/8/1995
Occupation	Outdoor / Indoor
Driving License Pass Date	11712014
Gender	Male / Female
Contact No.	H/P: 8(8) 7896 Home: Office:
Address	BLK 272 Pasir Rrs Street 21 #07-480 5 (510272)
Driver have any own vehicle	No) If yes, Reg No.
Relationship	Employee, If no, state
Weather condition	Clear Raining Other
Road Surface	Dry Wet Other
Any Injuries	No, If Yes, Who?
Name And Contact No.	Clovis Lim Zikki 81817896
Name And Contact No.	Lim Zitic Traves 96618298
Police Report	No, If Yes, Where?
Vehicle B No.	GX2666 Any Passengers : 1
Name of Driver	Any Chit Keong Contact No.: 84885595
Vehicle C No.	SMT1609D Any Passengers:
Vehicle D No.	Unknown Any Passengers:
Vehicle E no.	Any Passengers :
Vehicle F No.	Any Passengers :
Vehicle G No.	Any Passengers :
Witness Name	Witness Contact :
Accident Portion	Front tight portion
Camera Recorder	Yes / No
Email Address	clovishupuia outlook.com
PARTICULAR WORKSHOP	N-51 Automotive Pte Ltd
CONTACT NO.	6842 0051 / 6744 0510
	The second secon
CONTACT PERSON	6741 0510



#### Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5110554656-01

Cover : Comprehensive

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

GBB6913S

Chassis Number

: JN1SC2F24Z0801285

2. Name of Policyholder

: HUP YI CONSTRUCTION

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 21 Jun 2020

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

20 Jun 2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

(b) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.

#### This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
- # Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1)

: \$\$600

EXCESS (SECTION 2)

: N/A

WINDSCREEN EXCESS

: S\$100

INSURE WITH COF

: YES

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY

: LAY AUTO PTE. LTD.

SUM INSURED

: MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: LAY AUTO PTE. LTD. (00000615055)

Date of Issue

: 09 Jun 2020 11:40 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Chief Executive